
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

   

  TENDER NOTICE 

For Purchase of Lab Material Consumable 
 

Sealed tenders are invited under PPRA Rules, 2016 for the purchase of following items for Vocational    

Training Institute Fateh Pur from reputed firms registered with Sales Tax Department and with valid NTN. 

Tender form can be obtained immediately after publication of this add on payment of Rs.500/- (Non-

refundable) during office hours with written request from office of the institute VTI Fateh Pur. 

 

Sr
.# 

Name of Items Estimated 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money  

(Rs) 

Tender 
Fee 
(Rs.) 

Last date/ time 
For receiving 

tender 

Date\time 
 for opening 

tender 

1 Lab Material different Trades 150,000 
2% 

(3,000) 
500 

08-01-2019 till 

11:00AM 

08-01-2019 till 

11:30AM 

 

Tender form can be submitted till 11:00 A.M, January 08, 2018 during office hours. This tender will be     

opened on the same day at 11:30 AM in the presence of authorized representatives of firms at VTI Fateh 

Pur. 

Terms & conditions … 

1. Tender should be submitted comprising a single package containing two separate envelops. Each envelop will 

contain separately the Technical proposal and Financial proposal boldly labeled on it. The Financial proposal 

will only be opened after Technical proposal approved as per PPRA rules 2016. 

2. On rejection of Technical proposals, the financial proposal will be returned unopened. The institute will not be 

responsible for any opening of financial proposal, where it is submitted collectively with Technical proposal or 

found opened on submission or not properly sealed. 

3. Call deposit in favor of Principal Vocational Training Institute Fateh Pur @ 2% i.e. Rs.3,000/-of estimated price 

should be attached with the Technical Bid. 

4. Earnest will be forfeited in case of failure in supply of goods within time specified in PO. 

5. Bids received through fax / Telex / email and after the due date &time will not be considered. 

6. Attested copies of Income Tax and Sales Tax certificates/documents should be furnished by the firm along 

with the Technical Bid. 

7. The successful firms will be responsible to deliver the items to the institute along with complete documents etc. 

8. Successful bidder will be bound to provide performance Security (Bank Draft) @05% of the contract value, 

which will be returned after the expiry of 06 months. 

9. Income Tax & GST or any other Tax (applicable) as per Govt. Notifications/Instructions will be deducted as per 

rules will be the responsibility of the Bidder / Supplier / firm. 

10. Delivery period of all items will be 15 days from date of issuance of purchase order. 

 

        MUHAMMAD AAMIR SHAHEEN 

         PRINCIPAL 

. 

 

 
Vocational Training Institute Fateh Pur,  

Near Ahmed Ali Market,Ward#01 Fateh Pur District Layyah. 
Ph. 0606-374636, Email: vtifatehpur@pvtc.gop.pk 


